
Oregon 2016 BRFSS 
Immunization

During the past 12 months, have you had either a seasonal flu shot or 
seasonal flu vaccine that was sprayed in your nose?

(Weighted Column Percents)(Weighted Column Percents)(Weighted Column Percents)(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes

No

Male Yes

No

Female Yes

No

35.6 23.9 28.9 30.5 31.3 38.1 51.2

64.4 76.1 71.1 69.5 68.7 61.9 48.8

32.2 22.3 23.7 25.4 28.2 36.9 49.5

67.8 77.7 76.3 74.6 71.8 63.1 50.5

38.9 25.7 34.7 35.4 34.5 39.4 52.7

61.1 74.3 65.3 64.6 65.5 60.6 47.3

(Weighted Column Percents)(Weighted Column Percents)

Denominator is: All survey respondents.

Risk factor for respondents aged 65+ who have had 
a flu shot within the past 12 months.

(Weighted Column Percents)(Weighted Column Percents)(Weighted Column Percents)

Flu shot in past 12 months

No flu shot in past 12 months

Male Flu shot in past 12 months

No flu shot in past 12 months

Female Flu shot in past 12 months

No flu shot in past 12 months

51.2

48.8

49.5

50.5

52.7

47.3

(Weighted Column Percents)(Weighted Column Percents)

Denominator is: All survey respondents aged 65 or 
older who have had a flu shot in the past 12 months.

A pneumonia shot or pneumococcal vaccine is usually given only once or 
twice in a person’s lifetime and is different from the flu shot. Have you ever 

had a pneumonia shot?

(Weighted Column Percents)(Weighted Column Percents)(Weighted Column Percents)(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes

No

Male Yes

No

Female Yes

No

41.3 45.4 26.0 20.2 22.8 35.7 76.6

58.7 54.6 74.0 79.8 77.2 64.3 23.4

40.8 49.4 29.8 22.4 24.2 34.0 70.8

59.2 50.6 70.2 77.6 75.8 66.0 29.2

41.8 41.1 22.3 18.3 21.6 37.3 81.4

58.2 58.9 77.7 81.7 78.4 62.7 18.6

(Weighted Column Percents)(Weighted Column Percents)

Denominator is: All survey respondents.
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Oregon 2016 BRFSS 
Immunization

Risk factor for respondents aged 65+ who 
have ever had a pneumonia shot.

(Weighted Column Percents)(Weighted Column Percents)(Weighted Column Percents)

Had pneumococcal shot

No pneumococcal shot

Male Had pneumococcal shot

No pneumococcal shot

Female Had pneumococcal shot

No pneumococcal shot

76.6

23.4

70.8

29.2

81.4

18.6

(Weighted Column Percents)(Weighted Column Percents)

Denominator is: All survey respondents aged 65 
or older who have ever had a pneumonia shot.
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