## Oregon 2016 BRFSS Immunization

### During the past 12 months, have you had either a seasonal flu shot or seasonal flu vaccine that was sprayed in your nose?

(Weighted Column Percents)

		Age Groups						
		Total	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55-64	65+
Yes		35.6	23.9	28.9	30.5	31.3	38.1	51.2
No		64.4	76.1	71.1	69.5	68.7	61.9	48.8
Male	Yes	32.2	22.3	23.7	25.4	28.2	36.9	49.5
	No	67.8	77.7	76.3	74.6	71.8	63.1	50.5
Female	Yes	38.9	25.7	34.7	35.4	34.5	39.4	52.7
	No	61.1	74.3	65.3	64.6	65.5	60.6	47.3

Denominator is: All survey respondents.

## Risk factor for respondents aged 65+ who have had a flu shot within the past 12 months.

(Weighted Column Percents)

Flu shot in past 12 months				
No flu shot in past 12 months				
Male	Male Flu shot in past 12 months			
Female	No flu shot in past 12 months	50.5		
	Flu shot in past 12 months	52.7		
	No flu shot in past 12 months			

Denominator is: All survey respondents aged 65 or older who have had a flu shot in the past 12 months.

# A pneumonia shot or pneumococcal vaccine is usually given only once or twice in a person's lifetime and is different from the flu shot. Have you ever had a pneumonia shot?

(Weighted Column Percents)

		Age Groups						
		Total	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55-64	65+
Yes		41.3	45.4	26.0	20.2	22.8	35.7	76.6
No		58.7	54.6	74.0	79.8	77.2	64.3	23.4
Male	Yes	40.8	49.4	29.8	22.4	24.2	34.0	70.8
	No	59.2	50.6	70.2	77.6	75.8	66.0	29.2
Female	Yes	41.8	41.1	22.3	18.3	21.6	37.3	81.4
	No	58.2	58.9	77.7	81.7	78.4	62.7	18.6

Denominator is: All survey respondents.

# Oregon 2016 BRFSS Immunization

## Risk factor for respondents aged 65+ who have ever had a pneumonia shot.

#### (Weighted Column Percents)

Had pneumo	76.6		
No pneumod	23.4		
Male	Had pneumococcal shot	70.8	
	No pneumococcal shot	29.2	
Female	Had pneumococcal shot	81.4	
	No pneumococcal shot		

Denominator is: All survey respondents aged 65 or older who have ever had a pneumonia shot.